
Declined Donations for October 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

He Whanau Marama Charitable Trust Lighting, safety and beautification community project $5,000.00 $0.00 F, J

Kaitaia People's Centre Nga Hoa Awhina Incorporated Support costs - wages (x2 staff) for 8 weeks $11,500.00 $0.00 C, G

Kaitaia Boxing Club Incorporated Training equipment - gloves, head guards, skipping ropes, hand wraps, mitt bag,
body guard, punch bag and floor to ceiling bag $2,700.00 $0.00 H

Whangaroa Golf Club Incorporated New tractor / mower $10,000.00 $0.00 L

Stage Door Incorporated Marketing costs for the production Robin Hood and the Babes in the Wood $1,748.00 $0.00 H

Bay Of Islands Clay Target Club Inc Overall development of Stage one of the new BOICTC facility $27,140.00 $0.00 H

Bay of Islands Sailing Week Incorporated Equipment hire for the 2019 Bay of Islands Sailing week $5,418.00 $0.00 G

Te Houtaewa Maori Charitable Trust Te Houtaewa Challenge 2019 race $52,199.00 $0.00 L

Te Kohanga Reo o Kareponia Costs of a new Kohanga van $16,670.00 $0.00 C

Te Reo Irirangi o Te Hiku o Te Ika Two new computers $7,961.76 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Northland Residential Nursery And Creche Society Starline UD dishwasher $5,250.00 $0.00 G

Northland Squash Rackets Association Inc To develop a Squash Northland Regional facilities plan $5,600.00 $0.00 L

Kamo High School Board of Trustees Van hire $1,600.00 $0.00 G, L

Northland Basketball Incorporated Operational costs including office rental, phone costs, internet costs and other
operational expenditure $12,500.00 $0.00 H, J

Ruakaka Surf Life Saving Patrol Incorporated Replacement inflatable rescue boat motor $6,276.00 $0.00 L

Marist Club (Whangarei) Incorporated Football ground lease costs $682.00 $0.00 G, L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Mangawhai Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching costs $4,500.00 $0.00 E, G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 04 - Albany

No 1 District Federation of New Zealand Soccer Incorporated IT replacement, representative team playing kit and entry fees $8,270.45 $0.00 L

Free Range Robotics Two new VEX V5 Robotics kits and 20 new motors etc as per resolution $2,155.01 $0.00 J

Manuka School Board Of Trustees Six 65" 4K Promethean Activ panels $74,280.00 $0.00 B

Mairangi Bay Bowling Club Incorporated New greens sprayer unit $2,421.37 $0.00 G

Tindale Marine Research Charitable Trust Merchandise for ongoing fish tagging programme $12,261.09 $0.00 D, J

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 1 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Sharks Sports Trust Baseball team gear for the 2018/19 season $2,678.17 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Te Aratika Charitable Trust 30 x domestic airfares, 30 x jackets, 30 x bags and 30 x bag rain covers $24,593.60 $0.00 B

Kumeu Cricket Club Incorporated Director of Cricket, team uniforms, cricket gear, equipment and multi flexi pitch $62,694.24 $0.00 B

Mahurangi College Board of Trustees Horse riding therapy programme $3,913.04 $0.00 B

Warkworth Golf Club Incorporated New Roughs mower $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Te Ahurewa Tapu o Kahurangi Koha for the Kapahaka tutor and Kaiawhina $14,000.00 $0.00 H

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 05 - North Shore

Harbour Hospice Trust Operating and Capital costs (car/software) $250,000.00 $0.00 L

Auckland and District Pipe Band Incorporated Replacement of carpet in the band room $4,097.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Central Auckland Parents Centre Incorporated 25 new sets of obstetric tens machine electrodes $283.00 $0.00 A

Epic Basketball Club Basketball Tournament January 2019 Samoa cup - Coaching development $1,200.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Brain Injury NZ Incorporated Domestic return flights $3,234.00 $0.00 L

Auckland Badminton Association Incorporated Salaries and Wages $20,000.00 $0.00 C, G

Hockey New Zealand Incorporated HNZ salaries and regional development programme $50,000.00 $0.00 C, L

House of Science Auckland 2 science resource kits and consumables plus $400 petrol $4,400.00 $0.00 J

Variety - The Children's Charity Incorporated Salary $7,500.00 $0.00 C, G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Familylife Trust 4 new computers and 5 new screens $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

Action Education Incorporated Provision of Action Education programmes $10,000.00 $0.00 C

St Mary's College Board of Trustees 150x Envy buro chairs $5,325.00 $0.00 L

Gladstone Tennis Club Incorporated Costs of exterior painting to the club house, fences and related preparation work $9,965.00 $0.00 L

Project Litefoot Trust Implementation costs of the LiteClub programme $3,905.00 $0.00 I

Script To Screen - Te Tari Tuhi Kupu A Whakaahua Designing and building a new website $6,757.00 $0.00 G

Able Music Charitable Trust Prize-giving ceremony - venue rental and event management $4,187.50 $0.00 J

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 2 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 07.4 - Whau

West End Rowing Club Incorporated Rowing Manager salary $10,832.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Amici Trust Board 2019 season of Les Miserables - The Civic $5,000.00 $0.00 G

New Zealand Armwrestling Federation Incorporated Banners for the NZ Fitness expo $404.70 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Elvis in the Gardens Incorporated Delivery of 2019 Elvis in the Gardens $23,781.00 $0.00 A

Kereru Park Campus Bus transport $3,450.00 $0.00 A

All Seasons Community Sports Trust Service provider to facilitate the Summer touch module $3,043.48 $0.00 L

Friendship House Trust Financial assistance towards the costs of a member of the Social Practice team $15,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Golf & Country Club Incorporated New Trimax Snake mower $35,325.00 $0.00 B

Thames South School Table tennis tables, nets, bats and balls and landscaping $12,170.20 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 18 - Otorohanga District

Kawhia Volunteer Fire Brigade Community Rapid Response Vehicle $34,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Te Puke Contract Bridge Club Incorporated New blinds, new table cloths and new tables $6,487.05 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

SANZ - Matua Scouts Group Cubs Summer Camp Fees $5,100.00 $0.00

Mount Maunganui Cricket Club Incorporated Two full pitch covers and wicket covers $9,605.45 $0.00 B

Arataki Primary School BOT Contribution towards accommodation and transport for school camp $3,840.00 $0.00 E

Ruel Foundation Contribution towards annual salary of Event and Programme Development
Manager $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Anglican Diocese of Waiapu Defibrillator $1,995.00 $0.00 B, G

Tennis Western BOP Incorporated Contribution towards Affiliation fee for 2018/19 $21,647.00 $0.00 C

Tauranga Regional Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated Contribution towards five laptops, five i-Pads and cases and a speaker $6,137.48 $0.00 B

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 3 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

OneChance Charitable Trust Purchase and sign writing of a van $19,216.50 $0.00 C

Madison Blues Marching Team Contribution towards accommodation for marching competition $1,320.00 $0.00 L

The Rotorua Steiner School Trust Board Renovation costs of Pathways Kindergarten $11,890.00 $0.00 B

New Zealand Walking Association Incorporated Staging equipment, postage and printing, traffic management, registration,
marketing and media costs for Festival $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Rotorua District Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Horse covers and a washing machine $5,694.78 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Edgecumbe Squash and Tennis Club Incorporated Electrical upgrades and alterations, repair and re-sanding of club facilities $20,846.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 30 - Hastings District

Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club Incorporated Contribution towards a new club van $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Volunteering Hawkes Bay Contribution towards Salary for Manager $12,999.00 $0.00 L

Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated New mower $27,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Pirate Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated Cricket competition fees, cricket playing gear and replacement cricket playing
uniforms $5,533.04 $0.00 J

Napier Technical Old Boys Football Club (Incorporated) 2019 Playing Uniforms $17,215.72 $0.00 N

Backline Charitable Trust Contribution towards design and creative build of website $4,000.00 $0.00 N

Hawkes Bay Area Pony Club Incorporated Contribution towards medical cover for event $2,700.00 $0.00 F

Waiapu Anglican Social Services Trust Contribution towards: Family Social Work, Financial Mentoring and Mana Youth and
Connecting Community Salaries $15,000.00 $0.00 C

Hayseed Trust Two desk top and two lap top computers $7,146.58 $0.00 B

Taradale Cricket Club Incorporated Junior Coaching $5,120.00 $0.00 F

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 32 - Central Hawke's Bay District

Central Hawkes Bay District Community Trust Contribution towards supply and installation of synthetic surface, sand infill and
shockpad for multisport facility $25,000.00 $0.00 A

Paul Hunter Centre Incorporated Contribution towards the Client Activity Facilitator Wages and the costs of the 2018
Audit Requirements $7,778.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 33 - New Plymouth District

Rainbow Bridge Health Ltd Trading as Pouakai Zoo Vet care for tiger $1,463.30 $0.00 A

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 4 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 34 - Stratford District

Stratford Parents Centre Incorporated Rent for 25 weeks $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Hawera High School BOT Transport for end of year activities week $12,048.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Kakatahi School BOT Build of an educational software programme and related training $4,650.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 37 - Wanganui District

Putiki Kindergarten Two i-pads plus screen protectors and cases $1,004.10 $0.00 A

New Zealand Axemens Association Women Committee Re-sharpening of four peg and racker saws that will be used in competition $2,605.00 $0.00 A

Whangaehu School BOT Swing set for the school playground $9,462.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

Palmerston North Operatic Society Incorporated Hireage of set and costumes for show $10,000.00 $0.00 L

MentorEd Charitable Trust Laptops, a printer/scanner and cartridges for school mentoring programme and
new office $4,904.00 $0.00 H

Palmerston North Esplanade Scenic Railway Incorporated Contribution towards the cost of constructing a rail deviation $10,079.44 $0.00 L

Carncot Private School Trust Contribution towards costs associated with replacement of school carpets $7,000.00 $0.00 C

Manawatu Freshwater Anglers Club Incorporated Contribution towards the purchase of 750 two year old trout for the Family Fishing
Day $6,533.42 $0.00 F

Camellia House Trust Cost of wages for one manager and four night supervisors for 12 months $87,244.30 $0.00 N

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Pongaroa Early Years Incorporated Shade sails for outdoor play at early childhood centre $22,900.70 $0.00 A

Pahiatua Bowling Club Incorporated Contribution towards insurance - annual premium $1,000.00 $0.00 A

Kumeroa School BOT Assist with the purchase of classroom furniture $6,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 43 - Kapiti Coast District

Cansurvive Dragon Boat Team Incorporated 22 carbon fibre paddles for dragon boat team $5,000.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 5 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 44 - Porirua City

Capital Diamond Sports Foundation Two leased automobiles for travel within Greater Wellington Region $13,717.28 $0.00 A

Sri Lankan Dance Academy Incorporated Contribution towards storage rental $1,180.00 $0.00 A

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Lower Hutt Tennis Club Incorporated Defibrillator $3,129.15 $0.00 B

Hutt Valley Softball Association Incorporated Accommodation, van hire and flights $20,000.00 $0.00 B

Glennette Marching Club Contribution towards accommodation to attend North Island Championships $5,000.00 $0.00 J

Victory Christian Centre Tools and Tents for children at Centre $1,639.69 $0.00 B, G

Petone Rugby Football League Club Incorporated 40 rugby league uniforms including jerseys, shorts and socks $3,373.60 $0.00 B, L

Stokes Valley Softball Club Contribution towards Registration Fees $4,809.30 $0.00 C

Te Whare Ako ELC - WelTec New zip track verandah curtains $8,958.52 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Parent Help Wellington Incorporated Presenter Fees for parenting course for 2019 $1,080.00 $0.00 G

Cancer Society of New Zealand Wellington Division Incorporated Embroidered polo shirts for volunteers $1,813.76 $0.00 G

Evans Bay Intermediate BOT Contribution towards installing a basketball court $20,000.00 $0.00 A

He Whanau Manaaki o Tararua Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated Children's carpentry equipment and storage $1,379.95 $0.00 G

Eastern Suburbs Cricket Club Incorporated New and replacement cricket equipment for Junior section $6,003.39 $0.00 G

MYbody Education Charitable Trust Development of educational online game $78,230.00 $0.00 B

Thorndon Club Incorporated Half annual tennis balls for club $2,016.00 $0.00 L

Dance Aotearoa New Zealand Design and printing of the 2019 members calendar $3,848.00 $0.00 L

The House of Grace Trust Inc Contribution towards operating expenses $5,000.00 $0.00 C

Wellington Rape Crisis Incorporated Research Project position and Booklet costs for 40th Birthday Celebrations $6,686.49 $0.00 G

Raroa Normal Intermediate School BOT Contribution towards costs of Covered Outdoor Learning Area $25,000.00 $0.00 B

Wellington East Girls College BOT Tents, packs, cookers and compasses for programme $14,387.78 $0.00 G

Wellington Rugby Referees Association Incorporated Contribution towards travel/petrol costs for Referees 2018 appointments $20,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 13

TLA 50 - South Wairarapa District

He Whanau Manaaki o Tararua Free Kindergarten Association Incorporated Purchase and install safety surfacing at kindergarten $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Totaradale Golf Club Incorporated Commercial wood-chipper $3,500.00 $0.00 L

Nelson Heat Baseball Club Incorporated Salary for Marty Grant $26,000.00 $0.00 C

Wanderers Rugby Football Club Incorporated Senior and junior cricket gear, wicket cover and ground fees and affiliation $11,769.00 $0.00 L

SANZ Nelson Zone Richmond Group Ferry trip to Wellington $2,940.00 $0.00 E

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 6 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Volleyball Motueka - Golden Bay Incorporated Venue hire, competition management and club administration $3,284.87 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 5

TLA 52 - Nelson City

SANZ - Nelson Zone - Iron Duke Group Second hand sunburst sailboat $1,500.00 $0.00 L

Ghost Light Theatre Limited Wages and poster distribution for 6 months $8,037.20 $0.00 C

RNZSPCA- Nelson Cat cages $7,949.56 $0.00 G

Beneficiaries and Unwaged Workers Trust Service provision including salaries, overheads and operational expenditure for 12
months $20,000.00 $0.00 C

Hampden Street School Heat pump $6,000.00 $0.00 L

Tasman Rugby League Incorporated Accommodation and transportation $1,537.40 $0.00 L

Nelson Golf Club Incorporated Course Superintendent Wages $10,000.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 55 - Buller District

Buller Womens Health Fund Incorporated Catering costs for the prize-giving $750.00 $0.00 C

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 56 - Grey District

Greymouth Motorcycle Street Race Incorporated Race safety equipment, personnel, road closure notices, trophy badges and
graphic design services $11,941.57 $0.00 E

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 57 - Westland District

Anglican Diocese of Christchurch - Hokitika Parish 2 plaques $543.48 $0.00 G

South Westland Area School Accommodation and transport costs $2,940.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 58 - Hurunui District

Cheviot Community Trust New sterilizer and two procedure/medication carts $9,093.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

Southern Zone Deaf Rugby Union Van rent $2,500.00 $0.00 F

Laura Fergusson Trust (Canterbury) Mobile Patient Hoist $5,000.00 $0.00 G

Christchurch Dog Training Club Incorporated Ride on lawn mower and ribbons $9,650.17 $0.00 B

Canterbury Hockey Association Incorporated Leasing of Marist Park $10,833.00 $0.00 B

Avonside Girls' High School Purchase a coxed quadruple skull rowing boat $18,750.00 $0.00 B

Redcliffs Mt Pleasant Bowling Club Incorporated 10 sets of training bowls $3,652.17 $0.00 B

Tennis Canterbury Region Incorporated Electricity bill and financial management fees $7,000.00 $0.00 B

SPAN Charitable Trust Drama tuition $5,000.00 $0.00 L

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 7 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Eclipse Under 16 Marching Team Accommodation $3,000.00 $0.00 L

New Brighton Cricket Club Incorporated Tablets $1,191.00 $0.00 L

The Art And Industry Biennial Trust Production and supply of 10,000 pocket guide Z-Card maps and 2,320 display
holders $12,065.00 $0.00 B

Paparoa Street School Bus transport $13,570.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch Floorball Club Incorporated Hire, rink and equipment purchase $16,707.18 $0.00 B

Canterbury Regional Basketball Foundation Playing singlets and a laptop $6,106.24 $0.00 L

Touch Canterbury Incorporated Rent support $4,823.26 $0.00 B

Community Energy Action Charitable Trust New sewing machine and foot lift $1,800.00 $0.00 G

South Island Pasifika and Sports Association Incorporated Playing uniforms $21,677.34 $0.00 H

Canterbury A.T.V Association Incorporated Paramedic services and Flag Marshals $5,135.96 $0.00 B

Jox Blue Blades Rowing Society Incorporated Coaching fees $10,000.00 $0.00 B

New Brighton Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing kit and contracting of physiotherapy services $29,500.00 $0.00 L

Bishopdale Community Pre-school Association Incorporated New climbing structure $8,000.00 $0.00 B

Christchurch Botanic Gardens Charitable Trust Website management and hosting $3,065.90 $0.00 B

Waihora Clay Target Club Incorporated 2 new sets of skeet traps $13,455.00 $0.00 B

Nomads United Association Football Club Incorporated Footballs $7,000.00 $0.00 L

Russley Golf Club Incorporated Purchase of a rough mower $15,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 25

TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Mainland Young Dragons Futsal Team New uniforms $2,008.24 $0.00 J

Disabled Snowsports Canterbury Incorporated Van $30,000.00 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Timaru Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Insurance $7,144.99 $0.00 C

Family Support (South Canterbury) Incorporated Sales Administrator and Family Support Worker salaries $22,880.00 $0.00 C

Pleasant Point Community Health & Fitness Club Incorporated Commercial treadmill $7,399.00 $0.00 J

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Cromwell Rowing Club Incorporated Refit of two shipping containers $62,690.90 $0.00 B

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA National

United Way (NZ) Charitable Trust Project Co-ordinator's wages, transport, electricity and telephone/internet costs $9,739.76 $0.00 C

Children's Autism Foundation Administration and operational costs - salaries, workshops and programmes etc $130,629.00 $0.00 F

New Zealand Blue Light Ventures Incorporated 20 sets of tramping equipment $7,500.00 $0.00 G

Boccia New Zealand Incorporated Full time Director $5,775.00 $0.00 N

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 8 of 9



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated Printing costs $4,320.00 $0.00 I

Cycling New Zealand Incorporated Event expenses - traffic management, barriers and event director fees $14,555.00 $0.00 L

New Zealand Maori Golf Association Incorporated 2018 National Maori Golf Championships - Tauhara Corporate Day hireage, cart
hire and 2019 NZMGA magazine inclusion $6,738.60 $0.00 G

Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Production of banners and posters for positive sideline behaviour $10,163.00 $0.00 L

Fundraising Institute of New Zealand Incorporated Office costs - 6 months phone, power and internet costs $1,943.62 $0.00 C

Perinatal Mental Health New Zealand Salaries, rent, printing of resources and a new CRM functions module $13,565.00 $0.00 L

Total Approved $0.00

No: of applicants 10

Total Amount Approved $0.00

Total Applications 178

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

8 Nov 2018 15:17:07 Page 9 of 9




